South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:07:58 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0114 (Rat #0065, Act #0044 of 2017) General Bill, By Bennett and Senn
Summary: Alcoholic beverages

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 61-2-185 SO AS TO
ALLOW NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS TO APPLY FOR SPECIAL NONPROFIT EVENT LICENSES TO ALLOW THEM TO
SOLICIT AND ACCEPT DONATIONS OF ALCOHOL TO BE SOLD FOR ON-PREMISES CONSUMPTION UNDER CERTAIN
CIRCUMSTANCES, TO PRESCRIBE A PROCESS FOR SUPPLIERS AND WHOLESALERS TO WORK TOGETHER TO
PROVIDE DONATED ALCOHOL FOR LICENSED NONPROFIT EVENTS, TO ALLOW SUPPLIERS TO FURNISH
EQUIPMENT AND TRAINED REPRESENTATIVES TO SERVE AND POUR ALCOHOL AT LICENSED NONPROFIT
EVENTS, AND DEFINE NECESSARY TERMS. - ratified title

12/13/16
12/13/16
01/10/17
01/10/17
01/18/17
02/23/17
03/16/17
03/16/17
03/16/17
03/21/17
03/22/17
03/22/17
05/03/17
05/09/17
05/09/17
05/10/17
05/15/17
05/19/17
05/26/17
05/31/17

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 67)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 67)
Referred to Subcommittee: Shealy (ch), Hutto, Senn

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 15)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 17)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 17)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 17)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 14)
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 10)
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 64)
Read second time (House Journal-page 74)

Roll call Yeas-67 Nays-18 (House Journal-page 75)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 13)

Ratified R 65

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 11/19/17

Act No. 44

Page 1 of 1



