

## Session 122 - (2017-2018)

### S\*0114 (Rat #0065, Act #0044 of 2017) General Bill, By Bennett and Senn

**Summary:** Alcoholic beverages

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 61-2-185 SO AS TO ALLOW NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS TO APPLY FOR SPECIAL NONPROFIT EVENT LICENSES TO ALLOW THEM TO SOLICIT AND ACCEPT DONATIONS OF ALCOHOL TO BE SOLD FOR ON-PREMISES CONSUMPTION UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES, TO PRESCRIBE A PROCESS FOR SUPPLIERS AND WHOLESALERS TO WORK TOGETHER TO PROVIDE DONATED ALCOHOL FOR LICENSED NONPROFIT EVENTS, TO ALLOW SUPPLIERS TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND TRAINED REPRESENTATIVES TO SERVE AND POUR ALCOHOL AT LICENSED NONPROFIT EVENTS, AND DEFINE NECESSARY TERMS. - ratified title

12/13/16	Senate	Prefiled
12/13/16	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/10/17	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 67)
01/10/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 67)
01/18/17	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Shealy (ch), Hutto, Senn
02/23/17	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/16/17	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 17)
03/16/17	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 17)
03/16/17	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 17)
03/21/17	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 14)
03/22/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)
03/22/17	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 10)
05/03/17	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 64)
05/09/17	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 74)
05/09/17	House	Roll call Yeas-67 Nays-18 (House Journal-page 75)
05/10/17	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 13)
05/15/17		Ratified R 65
05/19/17		Signed By Governor
05/26/17		Effective date 11/19/17
05/31/17		Act No. 44